CERTIFICATION EXAM PASS RATES

Please “check” which successive
years to use to determine Three Year
Averages:

For students who graduated between:

v

v

v

7/1/11-
6/30/12**

7/1/12 -
6/30/13

7/1/13 -
6/30/14

7/1/14 -
6/30/15

FOR ASCP-BOC (ACCREDITED &
APPROVED PROGRAMS) OR AMT &
NCCT (FOR APPROVED PROGRAMS)

** Programs with Self-Study Due Dates between 2/1/16 and 6/29/16 may choose
to use this column since a full year will not have gone by to collect data for the last
column. Those submitting on or after 6/30/16 cannot use this column.

A) Total # of Graduates

3

6

7

B) # who sat for the exam
within first year of graduation

C) # who passed the exam
within first year of graduation

Yearly Certification Pass Rate: (C/B)

*Three Year Average Pass Rate: (total
across "C "/ total across "B")

OTHER CERTIFICATION/LICENSURE
EXAMS - INDICATE TYPE:

AMT

D) # who sat for other exam
within first year of
graduation

E) # who passed other exam
within first year of graduation

’ =

Yearly Other Certification/ Licensure
Pass Rate: (E/D)

100

100

Three Year Avg other exam Pass Rate:

(total across "E" / total across "D")

100




GRADUATION/ATTRITION RATES

For Students slated to graduate in the time
periods below:

7/1/13 -6/30/14 7/1/14-6/30/15 7/1/15-6/30/16

A) # who began the “final half” of

the program

3

12

10

B) # who began the “final half” of
the program but subsequently

left(voluntarily or involuntarily)

C) # who began the “final half” of
the program but are still

currently enrolled

D) # who began the “final half”’ of
the program during the given
time period and have since

graduated

Yearly Attrition Rate: (B/A)

Yearly Graduation Rate:
D/(A-C

100 100

*Three Year Average Graduation Rate:
[total "D"/(total "A" - total "C")]

96

NAACLS BENCHMARK FOR
GRADUATION RATES: Three years
consecutive results of graduation rates
demonstrating an average of at least
70%** of students who have begun the
final half of the program go on to
successfully graduate from the
program as calculated by the most
recent three year period. Please
explain how you have determined
what the “final half” of the program is,
as used in your statistics above:

The Cohort class starts every spring and ends at the end of the following
spring semester, total of 55 weeks. The final half of the Program starts
after 2 weeks of entering the fall semester (27 weeks). The fifth
semester is when the students begin Clinical rotations at local hospitals.
The program is 6 semesters. One student left the program between
7/1/2014 and 6/30/2015, but returned to finish the program.

Calculation:
spring= 15 weeks
summer= 10 weeks
“final half’ =15+10+2=27 weeks
fall= 15 weeks-2 weeks
spring= 5 weeks 13+15=28 weeks
55/2 =27.5 “final half’




PLACEMENT RATES

Please “check” which successive
years to use to determine Three Year
Averages:

For the students who graduated between:

v

v

v

7/1/11-6/30/12**

7/1/12 -
6/30/13

7/1/13 -
6/30/14

7/1/14 -
6/30/15

** Programs with Self-Study Due Dates between 2/1/16 and 6/29/16 may choose
to use this column since a full year will not have gone by to collect data for the last
column. Those submitting on or after 6/30/16 cannot use this column.

A) Total # of Graduates

19

3

6

7

B) # that found employment (in
the field or in a closely
related field) and/or
continued their education
within one year of graduation

18

C) #that did neither listed
above?

D) #that doyou NOT have any
information for?

Yearly Average Placement Rate: (

B)/(B+C)

100

100

*Three Year Average Placement

Rate:

[Total "B" / (Total "B" + Total "C")]

94




