CERTIFICATION EXAM PASS RATES	For students who graduated between:				
Please "check" which successive years to use to determine Three Year Averages:	7/1/11 – 6/30/12**	7/1/12 - 6/30/13	7/1/13 - 6/30/14	7/1/14 - 6/30/15	
FOR ASCP-BOC (ACCREDITED &  APPROVED PROGRAMS) OR AMT &  NCCT (FOR APPROVED PROGRAMS)	** Programs with Self-Study Due Dates between 2/1/16 and 6/29/16 may choose to use this column since a full year will not have gone by to collect data for the last column. Those submitting on or after 6/30/16 cannot use this column.				
A) Total # of Graduates		3	6	7	
B) # who sat for the exam within first year of graduation		3	2	4	
C) # who passed the exam within first year of graduation		1	1	1	
Yearly Certification Pass Rate: (C/B)		33_	50_	<u>25</u>	
*Three Year Average Pass Rate: (total across "C"/ total across "B")	33				
OTHER CERTIFICATION/LICENSURE EXAMS - INDICATE TYPE:	AMT				
D) # who sat for other exam within first year of graduation		0	3	4	
E) # who passed other exam within first year of graduation		0	3	4	
Yearly Other Certification/ Licensure Pass Rate: (E/D)			100	100	
Three Year Avg other exam Pass Rate: (total across "E" / total across "D")	100				

GRADUATION/ATTRITION RATES	For Students slated to graduate in the time periods below:				
	7/1/13 – 6/30/14	7/1/14-6/30/15	7/1/15 – 6/30/16		
A) # who began the "final half" of the program	3	10	12		
B) # who began the "final half" of the program but subsequently left(voluntarily or involuntarily)	0	1	0		
C) # who began the "final half" of the program but are still currently enrolled	0	0	0		
D) # who began the "final half" of the program during the given time period and have since graduated	3	9	12		
Yearly Attrition Rate: (B/A)	0	10	0		
Yearly Graduation Rate: D/(A-C)	100	90_	100		
*Three Year Average Graduation Rate: [total "D"/(total "A" - total "C")]	96				
NAACLS BENCHMARK FOR GRADUATION RATES: Three years consecutive results of graduation rates demonstrating an average of at least 70%** of students who have begun the final half of the program go on to successfully graduate from the	The Cohort class starts every spring and ends at the end of the following spring semester, total of 55 weeks. The final half of the Program starts after 2 weeks of entering the fall semester (27 weeks). The fifth semester is when the students begin Clinical rotations at local hospitals. The program is 6 semesters. One student left the program between 7/1/2014 and 6/30/2015, but returned to finish the program.  Calculation:				
program as calculated by the most recent three year period. Please explain how you have determined what the "final half" of the program is	spring= 15 weeks summer= 10 weeks " final half" =15+10+2=27 weeks fall= 15 weeks-2 weeks				

spring= 5 weeks 13+15=28 weeks

55/2 =27.5 "final half"

what the "final half" of the program is, as used in your statistics above:

PLACEMENT RATES	For the students who graduated between:					
Please "check" which successive years to use to determine Three Year	П	<b>✓</b>	<b>/</b>	<b>I</b>		
Averages:	7/1/11 – 6/30/12**	7/1/12 – 6/30/13	7/1/13 – 6/30/14	7/1/14 – 6/30/15		
	** Programs with Self-Study Due Dates between 2/1/16 and 6/29/16 may choose to use this column since a full year will not have gone by to collect data for the last column. Those submitting on or after 6/30/16 cannot use this column.					
A) Total # of Graduates	19	3	6	7		
B) # that found employment (in the field or in a closely related field) and/or continued their education within one year of graduation	18	3	5_	7		
C) # that did neither listed above?	1	0	1	0		
D) # that do you NOT have any information for?	0	0	0	0		
Yearly Average Placement Rate: (B)/(B+C)	95	100	83	100		
*Three Year Average Placement Rate: [Total "B" / (Total "B" + Total "C")]		94				